Edgar Filing: Teavana Holdings Inc - Form 4

Teavana Hol	ldings Inc											
Form 4												
February 27,	, 2012											
FORM			OMB APPROVAL									
	FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE CO Washington, D.C. 20549								OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check this box										Expires:	January 31,	
if no longer subject to STATEMENT OF CHAN					GES IN BENEFICIAL OWN				NERSHIP OF		2005	
subject to STATE WEIGHT OF CHART					SECURITIES						Estimated average burden hours per	
Form 4 or									response 0.5			
Form 5	Filed	pursuant to S	Section 1	6(a) of	the	Securitie	es Exc	change	e Act of 1934,			
obligatio	ns Section	^						•	1935 or Section	ı		
may cont <i>See</i> Instru 1(b).	linue.			•		Company	•					
(Print or Type I	Responses)											
	Address of Report	-	2. Issue	r Name a	nd	Ticker or T	rading		5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Pers	on(s) to	
SKM EQUITY FUND III L P Symbol									155001			
			Teavana	a Holdi	ngs	s Inc [TEA	4]		(Chec)	k all applicable)	
				of Earliest Transaction					(0.000	i un upprouore	,	
				/Day/Year)					DirectorX 10% Owner			
C/O APAX	PARTNERS,	L.P., 601	02/23/2	012					Officer (give t below)	title Othe below)	er (specify	
LEXINGTO	ON AVE., 53F	RD FLOOR							below)	below)		
	(Street)		4. If Amendmen			ent, Date Original			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check			
				d(Month/Day/Year)					Applicable Line)			
									X Form filed by O			
NEW YOR	K, NY 10022								Form filed by M Person	ore than One Re	porting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)										
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	e I - Noi	n-De	erivative Se	ecuriti	es Acqu	uired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction	ansaction Date 2A. Deemed			3. 4. Securities Acquired					6. Ownership	7. Nature of	
Security	(Month/Day/Y		Execution Date, if							Form: Direct		
(Instr. 3)		any (Month/I	Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8)					-		Beneficial Ownership	
		(WORLD)	Jay/ I Cal)	(msu.)	0)				Following	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
									Reported	(•)	(
							(A) or		Transaction(s)			
				Code	v	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)			
Common	00/02/2012								6 1 4 6 6 7 6	D (1)		
Stock	02/23/2012			J <u>(1)</u>		775,816	D	<u>(1)</u>	6,146,656	D <u>(1)</u>		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other						
SKM EQUITY FUND III L P C/O APAX PARTNERS, L.P. 601 LEXINGTON AVE., 53RD FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022		Х								
Signatures										
/s/ John F. Megrue, Managing Member of Equity Fund III, L.P.	/s/ John F. Megrue, Managing Member of SKM Partners, LLC, as general partner of SKM Equity Fund III, L.P.									
**Signature of Reporting Person										
Explanation of Responses:										
* If the form is filed by more than one reporting p	* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, <i>see</i> Instruction 4(b)(v).									

Edgar Filing: Teavana Holdings Inc - Form 4

4.

Code

(Instr. 8)

Execution Date, if

(Month/Day/Year)

5.

of

Derivative

Securities

Acquired

Disposed

(Instr. 3, 4, and 5)

Date

Exercisable

(A) or

of (D)

Code V (A) (D)

Relationships

TransactionNumber

6. Date Exercisable and

Expiration

Date

Expiration Date

(Month/Day/Year)

7. Title and

Amount of

Underlying

(Instr. 3 and 4)

Amount or

Title Number

of

Shares

Securities

8. Price of

Derivative

Security

(Instr. 5)

9. Nt

Deriv

Secu

Bene

Own

Follo

Repo

Trans

(Insti

3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed

any

(Month/Day/Year)

Distribution in kind by Teavana Investment LLC pro rata to its members. Teavana Investment LLC no longer holds any Common Stock. The Reporting Person is the managing member of Teavana Investment LLC and in prior reports has reported indirect beneficial

Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

ownership of all of the shares of Common Stock held by Teavana Investment LLC because it possessed voting and dispositive power over such shares. The shares reported herein as directly beneficially owned by the Reporting Person were received in the distribution and were (1) previously reported as indirectly beneficially owned by the Reporting Person. SKM Partners, LLC is the general partner of SKM Equity

Fund III, L.P. F. Barron Fletcher III is the person authorized by SKM Partners, LLC to have voting and dispositive power over the Common Stock held by SKM Equity Fund III, L.P. Both SKM Partners, LLC and Mr. Fletcher disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of its and/or his pecuniary interest, if any, therein.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

**

1. Title of

Security

(Instr. 3)

Derivative

2

Conversion

or Exercise

Derivative

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Price of

Security

Date

02/27/2012